
Wooster-Ashland Regional 911

Council of Governments

Calls By Date Range By Day
Date Range 2/18/2026 to 2/19/2026

Agency Range ASHLAND ASHLANDTo

Units DispatchedCall LocationCodeTypeTime TakenDateFnumPnumCall Id Agency IDDispo

2/18/2026 WEDNESDAY

26-011449 02/18/2026 00:23:24 15WARRANT ASHLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT: 

1211 E MAIN ST

18726-011449 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011454 02/18/2026 00:42:10 63TRAFFIC STOP E LIBERTY ST/EASTERN AVE: 0 E 

LIBERTY ST/EASTERN AVE

18326-011454 ASHLANDClosed

26-011498 02/18/2026 03:57:47 S4SIFA SECURITY CHECKS BILL HARRIS AUTO CENTER: 2245 

CLAREMONT AVE

17926-011498 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011503 02/18/2026 05:42:41 E91EMS-MEDICAL 1036 SANDUSKY ST AC4, M3726-011503 20260661 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011516 02/18/2026 07:17:46 F71FIRE - VEHICLE FIRE YMCA - ASHLAND: 207 MILLER ST AFD, E1726-011516 20260662 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011523 02/18/2026 07:57:34 103A04ADMINSTRATIVE-OTHER ASHLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT: 

1211 E MAIN ST

14726-011523 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011525 02/18/2026 07:59:55 107B01ASST OTHER AGNCY-NON-U

RGENT REQUEST

BRIARWOOD MOBILE HOME PARK 

- LOT #: 1120 E 7TH ST

189, 19626-011525 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011533 02/18/2026 08:42:32 41PORTABLE ASHLAND CO JUVENILE COURT: 

142 W 2ND ST

18926-011533 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011534 02/18/2026 08:56:00 103A04ADMINSTRATIVE-OTHER TRINITY CHURCH ASHLAND: 160, 19526-011534 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011536 02/18/2026 09:02:40 130D01THEFT (LARCENY) 19 W 10TH ST 18926-011536 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011545 02/18/2026 09:44:42 118D02FRAUD/FORGERY 340 FAIRVIEW DR 189, 19626-011545 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011546 02/18/2026 09:47:24 107B01ASST OTHER AGNCY-NON-U

RGENT REQUEST

1062 W MAIN ST 17326-011546 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011548 02/18/2026 09:52:00 E91EMS-MEDICAL 1577 TWP RD 655 M3526-011548 20260663 ASHLANDClosed

26-011550 02/18/2026 10:04:00 116DRUG COMPLAINT ASHLAND HIGH SCHOOL: 1440 

KING RD

16026-011550 ASHLANDClosed
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26-011557 02/18/2026 10:29:42 911911 MISC THE INN OF ASHLAND WOODS: 

1050 DAUCH DR

17326-011557 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011558 02/18/2026 10:54:24 41PORTABLE ASHLAND CITY GARAGE: 310 W 12

TH  ST

14726-011558 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011560 02/18/2026 10:55:45 F79FIRE - OTHER CIRCLE K - ASH COTTAGE ST: 615 

COTTAGE ST

E1726-011560 20260664 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011561 02/18/2026 10:57:37 86HTRAFFIC COMPLAINT / 

HAZARD

MILLER ST/CLEVELAND AVE: 0 

MILLER ST/CLEVELAND AVE

18926-011561 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011564 02/18/2026 11:01:10 62TRAFFIC DETAIL COTTAGE ST/W 3RD ST: 0 COTTAGE 

ST/W 3RD ST

18926-011564 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011569 02/18/2026 11:24:48 E91EMS-MEDICAL 917 CLEVELAND AVE M3726-011569 20260665 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011570 02/18/2026 11:25:00 25ON POST ASHLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT: 

1211 E MAIN ST

14726-011570 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011578 02/18/2026 12:04:37 41PORTABLE HAWKINS (MILLER HAWKINS) ASH: 

1617 CLAREMONT AVE

17326-011578 ASHLANDClosed

26-011579 02/18/2026 12:09:29 E91EMS-MEDICAL KINGSTON OF ASHLAND: 20 

AMBERWOOD PKWY

M33, M3726-011579 20260666 ASHLANDClosed

26-011580 02/18/2026 12:22:44 E91EMS-MEDICAL GOASIS - ASHLAND: 715 US RTE 250  

E

173, 196, AC2, M3726-011580 20260667 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011594 02/18/2026 13:28:52 REPOREPOSSESSION 228 PROSPECT ST26-011594 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011600 02/18/2026 14:12:56 10FFOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION ASHLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT: 

1211 E MAIN ST

19626-011600 ASHLANDClosed

26-011605 02/18/2026 14:33:57 41PORTABLE ASHLAND PD  RANGE: 865 US RTE 

42

147, 18926-011605 ASHLANDClosed

26-011611 02/18/2026 14:42:23 10FFOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION 434 S COUNTRYSIDE DR 19626-011611 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011617 02/18/2026 15:23:00 S4SIFA SECURITY CHECKS BROOKSIDE PARK: 209 BROOKSIDE 

DR

18926-011617 ASHLANDClosed

26-011620 02/18/2026 15:52:33 105ANIMAL COMPLAINT 717 BROOKSIDE DR26-011620 ASHLANDClosed

26-011621 02/18/2026 15:52:50 DCDUPLICATE CALL 208 LINDALE AVE26-011621 ASHLANDCANCELLED 

CALL

26-011622 02/18/2026 15:52:59 105ANIMAL COMPLAINT 208 LINDALE AVE 18926-011622 ASHLANDClosed

22/19/2026 Sundance Systems Inc.  -  www.sundance-sys.com



Calls By Date Range By Day
Date Range 2/18/2026 to 2/19/2026

Agency Range ASHLAND ASHLANDTo

Units DispatchedCall LocationCodeTypeTime TakenDateFnumPnumCall Id Agency IDDispo

26-011623 02/18/2026 15:53:09 E94EMS-MVA WITH INJURY 592 CO RD 1302 ACFD, AFD, AUTOAD, 

E12, E17, M31, M33, M3

4, M35, M37

26-011623 20260668 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011624 02/18/2026 15:55:51 F63FIRE-RESCUE 592 CO RD 1302 AC3, E17, M3726-011624 20260672 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011628 02/18/2026 16:02:06 E94EMS-MVA WITH INJURY 592 CO RD 1302 AFD, M3726-011628 20260669 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011632 02/18/2026 16:05:09 129C05SUSPICIOUS 

CIRCUMSTANCES

226 W LIBERTY ST 17326-011632 ASHLANDClosed

26-011633 02/18/2026 16:27:29 103A04ADMINSTRATIVE-OTHER ASHLAND CITY GARAGE: 310 W 12

TH  ST

18926-011633 ASHLANDClosed

26-011634 02/18/2026 16:32:13 64DAMAGE/VANDALISM FREER FIELD: 1264 CENTER ST 19626-011634 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011635 02/18/2026 16:36:02 E91EMS-MEDICAL MID OHIO INTERNAL MEDICINE: 

2021 S BANEY RD

E12, M3726-011635 20260670 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011643 02/18/2026 17:45:04 F52FIRE - ALARM 267 SHERMAN AVE AC2, E12, E17, M35, T5

0
26-011643 20260671 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011651 02/18/2026 18:31:17 129C01SUSPICIOUS PERSON BROOKSIDE POOL: 200 BROOKSIDE 

DR

103, 17926-011651 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011655 02/18/2026 18:56:01 107B01ASST OTHER AGNCY-NON-U

RGENT REQUEST

333 E MAIN ST 19926-011655 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011658 02/18/2026 19:05:17 107B01ASST OTHER AGNCY-NON-U

RGENT REQUEST

2701 SILVER FOX TRAIL 103, 179, 19126-011658 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011665 02/18/2026 19:25:44 10FFOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION UH SAMARITAN MED CENTER (HO

SPITAL): 1025 CENTER ST

19926-011665 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011670 02/18/2026 19:54:32 107B01ASST OTHER AGNCY-NON-U

RGENT REQUEST

2533 MIFFLIN AVE 165, 191, 19926-011670 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011672 02/18/2026 20:16:40 34JUVENILE COMPLAINT UNION LOFTS APT: 1500 EAGLE 

WAY

103, 165, 17926-011672 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011674 02/18/2026 20:19:47 63TRAFFIC STOP US RTE 42/MIDDLE ROWSBURG RD: 

0 US RTE 42/MIDDLE ROWSBURG 

RD

14126-011674 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011676 02/18/2026 20:39:17 129C01SUSPICIOUS PERSON CVS PHARMACY - ASHLAND: 418 E 

MAIN ST

141, 191, 19926-011676 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011678 02/18/2026 20:56:25 132B02PARKING COMPLAINT 416 E 4TH ST 19126-011678 ASHLANDCOMPLETE
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26-011680 02/18/2026 21:04:04 10FFOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION 1501 A~E COTTAGE ST: 1501 

COTTAGE ST

19926-011680 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011681 02/18/2026 21:05:59 63TRAFFIC STOP ASHLAND CO FAIRGROUNDS: 2042 

CLAREMONT AVE

19126-011681 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011683 02/18/2026 21:17:21 60ASUSPICIOUS VEHICLE ASHLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT: 

1211 E MAIN ST

103, 179, 19926-011683 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011687 02/18/2026 21:28:31 41PORTABLE ASHLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT: 

1211 E MAIN ST

14126-011687 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011689 02/18/2026 21:30:39 41PORTABLE WALMART - ASHLAND: 1996 E 

MAIN ST

16526-011689 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011690 02/18/2026 21:33:17 63TRAFFIC STOP S BANEY RD/SMITH RD: 0 S BANEY 

RD/SMITH RD

10326-011690 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011692 02/18/2026 21:46:40 60ASUSPICIOUS VEHICLE BROOKSIDE PARK: 209 BROOKSIDE 

DR

103, 17926-011692 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011695 02/18/2026 22:06:16 41PORTABLE WALMART - ASHLAND: 1996 E 

MAIN ST

103, 17926-011695 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011702 02/18/2026 22:36:27 63TRAFFIC STOP 100 W 11TH ST 103, 141, 179, 19926-011702 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011709 02/18/2026 23:03:35 E91EMS-MEDICAL KINGSTON OF ASHLAND: 20 

AMBERWOOD PKWY

M3726-011709 20260673 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011712 02/18/2026 23:35:43 129C05SUSPICIOUS 

CIRCUMSTANCES

FREER FIELD: 1264 CENTER ST 102, 193, 19926-011712 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011713 02/18/2026 23:36:48 63TRAFFIC STOP CIRCLE K - ASH E MAIN- NEW: 544 

E MAIN ST

103, 17926-011713 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011716 02/18/2026 23:57:11 63TRAFFIC STOP W WALNUT ST/PARK ST: 0 W 

WALNUT ST/PARK ST

103, 17926-011716 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

 62Day Total

2/19/2026 THURSDAY

26-011717 02/19/2026 00:14:42 77CITIZEN ASSIST I 71 NB OFF RAMP/US RTE 250 E: 0 I 

71 NB OFF RAMP/US RTE 250 E

199, 21126-011717 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011719 02/19/2026 00:30:57 S4SIFA SECURITY CHECKS DOWNTOWN ASHLAND: 1 W MAIN 

ST

102, 103, 179, 19326-011719 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011724 02/19/2026 00:53:09 41PORTABLE GOASIS - ASHLAND: 715 US RTE 250  

E

16526-011724 ASHLANDCOMPLETE
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26-011725 02/19/2026 01:01:00 S4SIFA SECURITY CHECKS BROOKSIDE WEST: 575 N BANEY 

RD

10226-011725 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011726 02/19/2026 01:03:20 E91EMS-MEDICAL HIBSHMAN ( KNOX BOX FRONT 

DOOR): 1733 OLIVE CT

M3526-011726 20260674 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011727 02/19/2026 01:04:49 63TRAFFIC STOP EASTERN AVE/E LIBERTY ST: 0 

EASTERN AVE/E LIBERTY ST

103, 17926-011727 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011732 02/19/2026 01:38:28 63TRAFFIC STOP TACO BELL- CLAREMONT 

ASHLAND: 315 CLAREMONT AVE

19926-011732 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011733 02/19/2026 01:46:00 63TRAFFIC STOP 19926-011733 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011735 02/19/2026 02:08:06 S4SIFA SECURITY CHECKS BILL HARRIS AUTO CENTER: 2245 

CLAREMONT AVE

19926-011735 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011736 02/19/2026 02:13:46 S4SIFA SECURITY CHECKS BILL HARRIS DODGE DEALERSHIP - 

BANEY: 2100 S BANEY RD

19926-011736 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011747 02/19/2026 03:50:01 E91EMS-MEDICAL 151 GLENWOOD DR M3726-011747 20260675 ASHLANDNOT 

TRANSPORT

ED

26-011748 02/19/2026 04:02:49 63TRAFFIC STOP 216 E 8TH ST 103, 17926-011748 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011749 02/19/2026 04:22:16 113NNOISE COMPLAINT SCARBOROUGH SQUARE APT #: 

235 E WASHINGTON ST

102, 193, 19926-011749 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011751 02/19/2026 04:33:11 63TRAFFIC STOP E MAIN ST/LINCOLN AVE: 0 E MAIN 

ST/LINCOLN AVE

103, 17926-011751 ASHLANDCOMPLETE

26-011756 02/19/2026 06:17:45 E91EMS-MEDICAL 1914 PATRICIA LN M3526-011756 20260676 ASHLANDTRANSPORT

ED

26-011779 02/19/2026 07:58:40 41PORTABLE WASHBAY: 310 W 12TH ST 19626-011779 ASHLAND

 16Day Total

 78Grand Total
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